Jacobi, in favor; Mr. Nye, 
in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor. 

CONTRACT.   Abbot Hall Tower Repair Project.  Amend.  Motion made and 
seconded to amend the contract between the Town and Chapman Waterproofing for the 
Abbot Hall Masonry Project in the amount of fifty four thousand ninety three and 84/100  

($ 54,093.84) and authorize the chair to sign the change order on behalf of the Board.  All 
in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Abbot Hall Accessibility Project.  Amend.  Motion made and seconded 
to amend the contract between the town and Campbell Construction for the Abbot Hall 
Accessibility Project by increasing the contract amount  by three thousand  eight hundred 
and sixty eight 00/100  dollars ($3,868.00) and authorize the chair to sign on behalf of the 
Board.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Historic Preservation Master Plan.  Amend.  Motion made and 
seconded to amend the contract between the Town of Marblehead and Neil Larson and 
Associates by extending the time of performance to September 30, 2014 and authorize